Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DOCUMENT ID NO. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	700256929A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Stephen Tei	Name: Montage Technology Group, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Road Town, Tortola,</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>3/24/2006</u>	
Assignment Merger	<u></u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; British Virgin Island Zip;
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/338,872	
DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500091920	
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Ivy Y. Mei</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Paid
Internal Address;Customer No. 34314	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 800 W. El Camino Real Suite 180	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cíty: Mountain View,	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip. <u>94040</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5009</u> Expiration Date 04/08
Phone Number: <u>650.943.2488</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax Number:_ <u>650.887.0303</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>ivy.lee.may@shiips.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
ivy Y. Mei/Signature	<u>4/06/2006</u> Date
lvy Y. Mel	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO. P.O.Box 1450. Alexandria. V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number: MT-CN-0002US; Patent Application No. 11/338,872

I, Stephen Tai, the inventor:

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

CMOS Integrated Super-heterodyne Television Receiver with Multiple Signal Paths

for which an application for a United States Patent Application was filed on

January 24, 2006, Application Number 11/338,872 and,

Whereas,

Montage Technology Group, Ltd., herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of adequate consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.

Applicant named above

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

Applicant named above

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignment

Attorney Docket Number: MT-CN-0002US; Patent Application No. 11/338,872

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0169

The following address should be our official correspondence address: Shanghai International Intellectual Property Services, 800 W. El Camino Real, Suit e180, Mountain View, CA 94040

Executed this 24^{th} day of March ..., 2006, Shanghai. china (City and Country) at Printed Name: Stephen Tai Signature: Stephen (a) Date: 3/24/2006

Page 2 of 2

Assignment

Attorney Docket Number: MT-CN-0002US; Patent Application No. 11/339,872

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 05/18/2006